REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 3

*********Counties********

Clay

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Spencer

Clay County

FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1995
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 2002

West Leach canoe ramp
Stolley Park nature link
Stolley Park nature link
Stolley Park nature link

River View Park enhancement

Pete’s Pond enhancement
Little Sioux Wildlife Area

FY 2004  Little Sioux Recreational Trail

FY 2011  Little Sioux River Trail-phase 2&3

FY 2012 Deerfield Park enhancement- phase 1

FY 2013  North School Park enhancement- phase 1
FY 2016 Phase 1: Clay County acquisition

FY 2017 Phase ll: lowa Great Lakes connection trail

County Conservation

Recipient: Clay CCB

FY 2004
FY 2009
FY 2011
FY 2013
FY 2015
FY 2018
FY 2019

Total:

Little Sioux Recreation Area
Oneota Park additions
Nelson property

Hoover addition

Huffman Estate purchase
Huffman addition

Donahoo Property acquisition

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990
FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1997

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$4,687
$123,869
$14,000
$114,000
$124,000
$116,509
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$17,197
$100,000
$125,000
$1,239,262

$93,489
$90,875
$159,000
$69,000
$799,520
$129,350
$261,385

$9,086
$5,586
$12,415
$7,985
$6,121
$4,431
$3,173
$4,917
$4,288
$2,967
$4,587
$3,165
$5,527
$3,684
$4,042
$6,054



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$4,062
$5,992
$3,761
$5,785
$6,695
$4,349
$6,759
$4,392
$4,680
$2,829
$183
$110
$6,782
$4,064
$6,705
$4,046
$4,207
$7,007
$4,122
$6,901
$9,627
$5,729
$6,652
$11,130
$10,858
$6,461
$5,627
$9,148
$7,362
$4,420
$6,893
$4,117
$9,848
$5,284
$9,653
$5,184
$9,684
$5,214
$9,711
$5,363
$7,296
$3,998
$3,283
$6,125
$3,942



FY 2020 Per county allocations
FY 2021 Per population allocations
FY 2021 Per county allocations
FY 2022  Per population allocations
FY 2022  Per county allocations
FY 2023  Per population allocations
FY 2023  Per county allocations
FY 2024  Per population allocations
FY 2024  Per county allocations
FY 2025 Per population allocations

FY 2025 Per county allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Clay County Heritage Center
FY 2025 Repair the Heritage Center

Recipient: Kirchner French Memorial Library
FY 1994  Purchase microfilm reader/printer

Recipient: Parker Historical Society
FY 2004 Roof replacement & ceiling/wall repair

Recipient: Peterson Heritage Inc.
FY 1993  Microfilming of the Peterson Patriot
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Dewey’s Pasture
FY 2021 Evans tract wetland restoration

FY 2024 Roads pavement preservation

Recipient: Elk Lake Channel
FY 2021 Excavate dewatering channel

Recipient: Little Sioux

FY 2024  Savanna restoration - goat grazing
Total:
Open Space
Recipient: Clay County Treasurer
FY 1993 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1994  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1995 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1996 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1997 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1998 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1999 Local property tax reimbursement

$7,421
$3,937
$7,291
$3,586
$7,157
$3,646
$7,168
$4,046
$7,776
$3,739
$7,588
$2,020,042

$12,000

$4,000

$17,950

$5,132
$39,082

$14,291
$2,463

$8,960

$9,236
$34,950

$1,276
$1,670
$1,982
$1,844
$1,736
$2,350
$3,548
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Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

FY
FY
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FY

Recipient

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

: Dewey’s Pasture Wetland Complex

2021

Evans tract wetland restoration

: Dry Mud Lake

2024

: Elk Lake
2021

: Gerjets
2006

Soil survey for wetland

Elk Lake Marsh SW wetland restoration

Little Sioux WMA

: Little Sioux River PWA

1992
1992
1996
1997
1999

Hugunin Life Estate
Knipe tract

Warren Trust tract
Sieh Family tract
June Salton tract

: Pheasants Forever

$5,558
$5,598
$6,530
$6,858
$5,976
$6,378
$8,138
$8,138
$8,118
$21,088
$23,372
$25,934
$28,757
$30,983
$35,799
$33,169
$28,829
$29,196
$29,196
$30,482
$29,148
$29,148
$31,232
$27,634
$27,702
$28,090

$14,291

$6,451

$6,100

$138,750

$48,000
$40,000
$13,260
$225,800
$124,000



FY 2002 Koenck addition

FY 2006 Gerjets tract add to Little Sioux WMA

Recipient: Prairie Lake Unit HQ

FY 2020 HW- convert floor to rock floor in storage shed

Recipient: The Nature Conservancy
FY 1991 Lindstrom-Simons Fen

FY 2009 Little Sioux WMA
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: City of Royal
FY 2023 Equipment - stump grinder

Recipient: City of Spencer
FY 1997 Gateway planting

Recipient: Clay County
FY 2000 Seed storage
FY 2002 GPS/GIS
FY 2003 Seeding equipment
FY 2004 Seeding equipment
FY 2006 Seeding equipment
FY 2007 Seeding equipment
FY 2008 Equipment

Recipient: Clay County Conservation Board
FY 2018 Seed storage room
FY 2019 Equipment- Vicon PS403
FY 2023 Can-am defender DPS utility vehicle

Recipient: City of Spencer
FY 1990 Gateway planting

Recipient: Spencer Garage
FY 1993 Plantings

Recipient: Spencer Park Board
FY 1992 Gateway planting

Recipient: City of Webb
FY 1995 Gateway planting
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
FY 1990 Allocations for practices
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$14,446
$140,250

$4,548

$47,500
$213,519
$1,591,232

$4,453

$600

$750

$6,390
$3,500
$1,570
$2,500
$2,948
$230

$1,410
$1,416
$5,555

$28,347

$2,042

$10,754

$349
$72,814

$4,216
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1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
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2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$490
$1,935
$684
$491
$1,345
$4,624
$4,521
$6,806
$6,452
$2,271
$1,952
$5,864
$1,554
$3,310
$1,976
$1,257
$3,687
$1,283
$4,969
$5,795
$1,144
$540
$1,992
$7,968
$1,985
$7,940
$8,041
$2,010
$17,797
$2,457
$15,941
$3,576
$3,997
$11,978
$12,468
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$2,476
$7,429
$2,218
$6,653
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
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2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project
Total:

$3,283
$3,357
$10,061
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$5,823
$2,267
$6,863
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$17,679
$2,591
$7,789
$18,800
$2,831
$20,479
$20,000
$401,258

Total REAP Allocations in Clay County: $5,398,640
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