

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 3

*****Counties*****
Clay



Clay County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Spencer

FY	1990	West Leach canoe ramp	\$4,687
FY	1991	Stolley Park nature link	\$123,869
FY	1995	Stolley Park nature link	\$14,000
FY	1997	Stolley Park nature link	\$114,000
FY	1998	River View Park enhancement	\$124,000
FY	1999	Pete's Pond enhancement	\$116,509
FY	2002	Little Sioux Wildlife Area	\$125,000
FY	2004	Little Sioux Recreational Trail	\$125,000
FY	2011	Little Sioux River Trail-phase 2&3	\$125,000
FY	2012	Deerfield Park enhancement- phase 1	\$125,000
FY	2013	North School Park enhancement- phase 1	\$17,197
FY	2016	Phase 1: Clay County acquisition	\$100,000
FY	2017	Phase II: Iowa Great Lakes connection trail	\$125,000
		Total:	\$1,239,262

County Conservation

Recipient: Clay CCB

FY	2004	Little Sioux Recreation Area	\$93,489
FY	2009	Oneota Park additions	\$90,875
FY	2011	Nelson property	\$159,000
FY	2013	Hoover addition	\$69,000
FY	2015	Huffman Estate purchase	\$799,520
FY	2018	Huffman addition	\$129,350
FY	2019	Donahoo Property acquisition	\$261,385

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$5,586
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$7,985
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,431
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,173
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,967
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,165
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,684
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$4,042
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054

FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,062
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,761
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,349
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,392
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,829
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$110
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,064
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,046
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$4,207
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,122
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$5,729
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$6,652
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,461
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$5,627
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,420
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,117
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,284
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$5,184
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$5,214
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,363
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,998
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,283
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,942

FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,937
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,586
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,646
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$4,046
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$3,739
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
		Total:	\$2,020,042

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Clay County Heritage Center

FY	2025	Repair the Heritage Center	\$12,000
----	------	----------------------------	----------

Recipient: Kirchner French Memorial Library

FY	1994	Purchase microfilm reader/printer	\$4,000
----	------	-----------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Parker Historical Society

FY	2004	Roof replacement & ceiling/wall repair	\$17,950
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: Peterson Heritage Inc.

FY	1993	Microfilming of the Peterson Patriot	\$5,132
		Total:	\$39,082

Land Management

Recipient: Dewey's Pasture

FY	2021	Evans tract wetland restoration	\$14,291
FY	2024	Roads pavement preservation	\$2,463

Recipient: Elk Lake Channel

FY	2021	Excavate dewatering channel	\$8,960
----	------	-----------------------------	---------

Recipient: Little Sioux

FY	2024	Savanna restoration - goat grazing	\$9,236
		Total:	\$34,950

Open Space

Recipient: Clay County Treasurer

FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,276
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,670
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,982
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,844
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,736
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,350
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,548

FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,558
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,598
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,530
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,858
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,976
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,378
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,138
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,138
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,118
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,088
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,372
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,934
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$28,757
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$30,983
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$35,799
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$33,169
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$28,829
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$29,196
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$29,196
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$30,482
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$29,148
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$29,148
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$31,232
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$27,634
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$27,702
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$28,090

Recipient: Dewey's Pasture Wetland Complex

FY	2021	Evans tract wetland restoration	\$14,291
----	------	---------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Dry Mud Lake

FY	2024	Soil survey for wetland	\$6,451
----	------	-------------------------	---------

Recipient: Elk Lake

FY	2021	Elk Lake Marsh SW wetland restoration	\$6,100
----	------	---------------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Gerjets

FY	2006	Little Sioux WMA	\$138,750
----	------	------------------	-----------

Recipient: Little Sioux River PWA

FY	1992	Huginin Life Estate	\$48,000
FY	1992	Knipe tract	\$40,000
FY	1996	Warren Trust tract	\$13,260
FY	1997	Sieh Family tract	\$225,800
FY	1999	June Salton tract	\$124,000

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY	2002	Koenck addition	\$14,446
FY	2006	Gerjets tract add to Little Sioux WMA	\$140,250

Recipient: Prairie Lake Unit HQ

FY	2020	HW- convert floor to rock floor in storage shed	\$4,548
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: The Nature Conservancy

FY	1991	Lindstrom-Simons Fen	\$47,500
FY	2009	Little Sioux WMA	\$213,519
		Total:	\$1,591,232

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: City of Royal

FY	2023	Equipment - stump grinder	\$4,453
----	------	---------------------------	---------

Recipient: City of Spencer

FY	1997	Gateway planting	\$600
----	------	------------------	-------

Recipient: Clay County

FY	2000	Seed storage	\$750
FY	2002	GPS/GIS	\$6,390
FY	2003	Seeding equipment	\$3,500
FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$1,570
FY	2006	Seeding equipment	\$2,500
FY	2007	Seeding equipment	\$2,948
FY	2008	Equipment	\$230

Recipient: Clay County Conservation Board

FY	2018	Seed storage room	\$1,410
FY	2019	Equipment- Vicon PS403	\$1,416
FY	2023	Can-am defender DPS utility vehicle	\$5,555

Recipient: City of Spencer

FY	1990	Gateway planting	\$28,347
----	------	------------------	----------

Recipient: Spencer Garage

FY	1993	Plantings	\$2,042
----	------	-----------	---------

Recipient: Spencer Park Board

FY	1992	Gateway planting	\$10,754
----	------	------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Webb

FY	1995	Gateway planting	\$349
		Total:	\$72,814

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$4,216
----	------	---------------------------	---------

FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$490
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$1,935
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$684
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$491
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,345
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,624
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$4,521
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$6,806
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$6,452
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,271
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,952
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$5,864
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,554
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$3,310
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,976
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,257
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$3,687
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,283
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$4,969
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$5,795
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,144
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$540
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$17,797
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$15,941
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,468
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063

FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project	\$17,679
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project	\$18,800
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$20,479
FY	2025	Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project	\$20,000
		Total:	\$401,258

Total REAP Allocations in Clay County: \$5,398,640
--